
 

- 1 - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

BERT GUERRA, LLP 
Bert Guerra, Esq. (NV SB 1981) 
335 West First Street 
Reno, Nevada 89503 
Tel: (775) 336-4999 
Fax: (775) 322-1228 
Email: bert@bertguerralaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Creditor 
CROSS CHECK SERVICES, LLC 
         
 
 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 
 DISTRICT OF NEVADA 
 
In re: 
 
NEVADA FIRE SERVICES, LLC, 
 
  Debtor. 
 
 
                                                                       
 

 ) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 Case No.: 12-52625-btb 
 
 
 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

TO THE CLERK OF COURT AND TO ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST: 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, hereby given that Creditor CROSS CHECK SERVICES, LLC 

(“Cross Check”) hereby appeals pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 158(b) from the September 22, 2016 

Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law” (Docket #80) and “Order” (Docke#81) approving the 

Motion to Approve the Compromise with the Department of Justice filed by the Chapter 7 

Trustee Allen Dutra. 

Dated: September 26, 2016          BERT GUERRA LLP 

 

 

     By:      /s/ Bert Guerra                                           

Bert Guerra, Attorneys for Creditor 

CROSS-CHECK SERVICES, LLC 
 

Case 12-52625-btb    Doc 84    Entered 09/26/16 16:59:56    Page 1 of 2

Agenda Item V A-5 (TAHOE) 
Meeting Date:  11-04-16

lisa.gardner
Rectangle



 

- 2 - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
PROOF OF SERVICE 

 

        I hereby certify that I am employed in the County of Washoe, State of Nevada, am over 

the age of eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within cause of action.  My business 

address is 335 West First Street, Reno, Nevada 89503. 

 On September 14, 2016 I served the attached OBJECTION TO PROPOSED FINDINGS 

OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW on the interested parties by electronic mailing as 

follows: 
 
Michael C. Lehners, Esq. 
michaellehners@yahoo.com   
Attorney for Chapter 7 Trustee Allen M. Dutra 
      
Kevin A. Darby, Esq. 
kad@darbylawpractice.com   
Attorney for Debtor 
 
Devon T. Reese  
REESE KINTZ GUINASSO, LLC 
Dreese@rkglawyers.com   
Attorneys for Fire Protection District Creditors  
 
Margaret Newell, Esq.  
Department of Justice  
Margaret.Newell@usdoj.gov  
 
United States Trustee  
USTPRegion17.RE.ECF@usdoj.gov  
 
 I declare under penalty of perjury the foregoing is true and correct. 

 EXECUTED this 26th day of September, 2016.      

          /s/ Nicole Ernst  

       Nicole Ernst 
 

 

 

 

 

Case 12-52625-btb    Doc 84    Entered 09/26/16 16:59:56    Page 2 of 2

mailto:michaellehners@yahoo.com
mailto:kad@darbylawpractice.com
mailto:Dreese@rkglawyers.com
mailto:Margaret.Newell@usdoj.gov
mailto:USTPRegion17.RE.ECF@usdoj.gov



