1 2 3 4	BERT GUERRA, LLP Bert Guerra, Esq. (NV SB 1981) 335 West First Street Reno, Nevada 89503 Tel: (775) 336-4999 Fax: (775) 322-1228 Email: bert@bertguerralaw.com
5	Attorneys for Creditor CROSS CHECK SERVICES, LLC
6	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
7	DISTRICT OF NEVADA
8	In re: Case No.: 12-52625-btb
10	NEVADA FIRE SERVICES, LLC,
11	Debtor.
12	
13	
14	NOTICE OF APPEAL
15	TO THE CLERK OF COURT AND TO ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST:
16	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, hereby given that Creditor CROSS CHECK SERVICES, LLC
17	
18	("Cross Check") hereby appeals pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 158(b) from the September 22, 2016
19	Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law" (Docket #80) and "Order" (Docke#81) approving the
20	Motion to Approve the Compromise with the Department of Justice filed by the Chapter 7
21	Trustee Allen Dutra.
22	Details Contamber 20, 2010
23	Dated: September 26, 2016 BERT GUERRA LLP
24	
25 26	By: /s/ Bert Guerra
27	Bert Guerra, Attorneys for Creditor
28	CROSS-CHECK SERVICES, LLC
_	

Agenda Item V A-5 (TAHOE)
Meeting Date: 11-04-16

1 PROOF OF SERVICE 2 I hereby certify that I am employed in the County of Washoe, State of Nevada, am over 3 the age of eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within cause of action. My business 4 address is 335 West First Street, Reno, Nevada 89503. 5 On September 14, 2016 I served the attached OBJECTION TO PROPOSED FINDINGS 6 OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW on the interested parties by electronic mailing as 7 follows: 8 Michael C. Lehners, Esq. michaellehners@yahoo.com Attorney for Chapter 7 Trustee Allen M. Dutra 10 Kevin A. Darby, Esq. 11 kad@darbylawpractice.com Attorney for Debtor 12 Devon T. Reese 13 REESE KINTZ GUINASSO, LLC Dreese@rkglawyers.com 14 Attorneys for Fire Protection District Creditors 15 Margaret Newell, Esq. 16 Department of Justice Margaret.Newell@usdoj.gov 17 United States Trustee 18 USTPRegion17.RE.ECF@usdoj.gov 19 I declare under penalty of perjury the foregoing is true and correct. 20 EXECUTED this 26th day of September, 2016. 21 /s/ Nicole Ernst 22 Nicole Ernst 23 24 25 26 27 28